



O/o the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar. Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, Email: ee-karc-hp@nic.in Phone No.-01786-292897

No. PW/BHNR-B&R-EA-I-Tender/2024-25 9955

Dated: 11-9-024

The Executive Engineer, (IT) Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject: -

Publication of tender notice

Enclosed, please find herewith copy of tender notice in respect of tenders invited vide this office NIT No. PW/BHNR-B&R-EA-I-Tender/2024-25-4945-55 dated 01/09/2024 for uploading the same on department website for wide publicity.

DA: - Copy of NIT

Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, MP.PWD., Bhabanagar

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tender(s) on PWD form No.6 &8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD, Bhabanagar Distt. Kinnaur (H.P) on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the registered contractors in HP.PWD in appropriate class to reach in this office on 19.09.2024 up to 10.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.00A.M. in the presence of Contractors or their authorized representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on 18.09.2024 i.e. 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM and the tender form can be had from this office against this cash payment (Non- refundable) on the same day from 2.00P.M. to 5.00 P.M. No application shall be entertained without earnest money or through FAX.

Earnest money shall be in shape of NSC/FDR duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD, Bhabanagar Distt. Kinnaur H.P. Ambiguous /Telegraphically/conditional tenders or tender through FAX shall not be entertained/ considered

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	For m No.	Cost of form
1	Improvement of black spot on link road from Chaura to Chhota Kamba Km 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:- Providing and fixing "W" metal beam *crash barrier railing at RD 8/600 to 8/700) under TASP	482088/-	9700/-	Three months	6&8	350/-
2	Improvement of black spot on link road from Chaura to Chhota Kamba Km 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:- Providing and fixing "W" metal beam crash barrier railing at RD 7/200 to 7/300) under TASP	482088/-	9700/-	Three months	688	350/-
3	R/R damages on Chaura to Chhota Kamba road Km 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:-Hiring of hydraulic excavator (L&T 140) in working condition for removal of landslides/slips/debris B/W at RD 8/00 to 9/00).	495000/-	10000/-	One month	6&8	350/-
4	R/R damages on Chaura to Chhota Kamba road Km 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:-Hiring of hydraulic excavator (L&T 140) in working condition for removal of landslides/slips/debris B/W at RD 9/00 to 10/00).	495000/-	10000/-	One month	6&8	350/-
5	R/M of cable way span from Rawa to Vikasnagar Block Nichar District Kinnaur (HP) tightening of 12mm and 8mm dia wire rope and providing and fixing upper wheel)	368401/-	7400/-	15 Days	6&8	350/-

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 1. The material shall be arranged by the contractor himself.
- 2. The detail of documents to be attached with the application is given below.

Latest copy of renewal enlistment.

ii Copy of Pan Card.

iii Copy of GST No.

- 3. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days
- 4. Tender received after the specified time/date shall not be opened.
 5. Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD, Bhabanagar Distt. Kinnaur H.P. reserves the right to reject any or all tender/s without assigning any reasons.

- 6. If due to any unforeseen reasons the office of the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD, Bhabanagar Distt. Kinnaur remain closed on the notified date of sale and receipt of tender, tender will be sold and received/opened the next working day of same specified time.
- 7. Tenderers may contact the Executive Engineer for any further information they may require during the working day/ office hours.
- 8. The contractors are requested to insert the rate of each in words as well as in figures failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders.
- 9. The labourcess shall allow/ deduction @ 2% TDS amount of GST (1% CGST and 1% SGST).

10. The labour cess @ 1% will be deducted from the gross amount of the bill

- 11. All the works are of urgent nature hence the contractor already having two works are not eligible to participate for the tendering.
- 12. A contractors enlisted in a particular class shall be eligible to tender for his own class and one step below as per Govt. notification.
- 13. The Contractor will have to submit the proof of registration under Employees Provident Funds & Miscellaneous Provision Act. 1952 before award of work.

14. Cement should be purchased from H.P. State Civil Supply Corporation.

15. GST will be deducted from each bill as per latest instruction of the Government.

Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD Bhabanagar.

No.PW/BHNR/B&R/EA-I-Tender Notice/2024-25- 4945-55 Copy forwarded for information to the:-

1. Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla

2. Chief Engineer (SZ) HP.PWD, Shimla-1

- 3. Superintending Engineer, 11th Circle, HP.PWD, Rampur
- 4. All the Assistant Engineer working under this division

5. A/B & D/B in this office.

6. Notice board of this office.

Dated: 4-9-19

Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, MP.PWD Bhabanagar.

Certificate

Certified that the tenders of the works invited vide this office NIT No.PW/BHNR/B&R/EA-I-Tender Notice/2024-25-4945-55 Dated:- is of urgent nature in exigency of public interest.

Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD, Bhabanagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Earnest Money:-Estimated Cost:-

9700.00 482088.00

Time:-

Three Months

Name of work:- Improvement of blackspot onlink road from Chaura to Chhota Kamba Km 0/00 to 16/00

Sub Head: Providing and fixing "W" metal beam crash barrier railling at R.D 8/600 to 8/700) Under TASP

482088.00	otal	front 482688 fee	北天人	To be	brack schedule of quantity approved	
43427 00	Per cubic metre	Rupees five thousand two hundred seventy and twenty five paise only	5270.25	8.24	3 Proiding and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm.(twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	
436189.00	hree Per nine Running five metre vaise	Rupees Thousand hundred sixty and thirty five ponly	3965.35	110.00	corrugated sheet metal beam guard rail 70cm. Above road/ ground level fixed on ISMC-series channel vertical posts:150x7\$x5mm.thick spaced 1.50 metre centre to centre 1.80 metre high 1.10 metre below ground/ road level all steel parts and fitments to be galvanised by hot deep process, all fittings to confirm to IS: 1364, metal beam guard rail to be fixed on the vertical posts with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5mm, 330mm long complete as per clause 810 within all leads and lifits carriage of material and other incidentials and as per the direction of Engineer In charge	entral dustricul b
2472.00	Per cubic metre	Rupees three hundred and zero paise only	300.00	8.24	1 Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials.	
Amount	Unit	Rate In Words	In Figure	Qty.	Sr. Description of item	*

Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HPPWD.,

Karchbamat Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-

Earnest Money:-

9700.00 482088.00

Time:-

Three Months

Name of work: - Improvement of blackspot onlink road from Chaura to Chhota Kamba Km 0/00 to 16/00

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing "W" metal beam crash barrier railling at R.D 7/200 to 7/300) Under TASP

	1 4			
Sr.	-	2:	ω	
Description of item	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials.	Providing-and-erecting-artw/" Metal Beam Crash Barrier comprising of 3mm-thick 1/10:00:1:3965:35 corrugated sheet metal beam guard rail 70cm. Above road/ ground level fixed on centre 1.80 metre high 1.10 metre below ground/ road level all steel parts and fitments to be galvanised by hot deep process, all fittings to confirm to IS: 1364, metal beam guard rail to be fixed on the vertical posts with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5mm, 330mm long complete as per clause 810 within all leads and lifts carriage of material and other incidentials and as per the direction of Engineer	Proiding and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm.(twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-incharge.	soft soudule of gumphy appointed
wiy.	8.24	110:00	8.24	Bos
In Figure	300.00	3985.35	5270.25	180
In Words	Rupees three hundred and zero paise only	Rupees T thousand hundred sixty and thirty five p only	Rupees five thousand two hundred seventy and twenty five paise only	2088 July
0	Per cubic metre	Three Per nine Running five metre paise	metre	Total
	2472.00	436189.00		482088.00

Acres Servey (Several Acres

ING TO THE TWO IS GOT

Karchham Division, HPPWD.,

Karchham Bhaba Nagar.

Draft Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost: 495000.00 Earnest Money:- 10000/-

Time:-36 Days

Name Of work:- R/R damages on Chaura to Chhota Kamba road Km 0/00 tto 16/00.

Sub Head: - Hiring of hydraulic execavator (L & T 140) in working condition for removle of land slids/ slips/ deb

	195000/-W/	2 can	one serence of quantity approved	
495000.00			Total	
			in all respect.	
			satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in chargewith in all leads lifts complete	
The second second			the private / public property during the excavation shall be the absolutely	HODGETT STHING WISCON
The second leaves to the secon			etc. The actual working hour shall be counted for payment. Any damages to	1
			louge boulder including P.O.L. opration staff, repair charges of machinary	
			behind R/ wall etc. and their loading with free of cost i/c brocken for breaking	
	paise only		all classification of soil dressing of berms, filling of depression and filling	
	hundred and zero.		charges basis of the site of work for removal of slips, land slids and debris in	
7	thousand five		Hyundai /L&T make (excavation bucket with 360 digree rotation) on hire	
Per hours 495000.00	110.00 4500.00 Rupees four	110.00	Hiring of one No. Hydraulic excavator (L & T 140)in working condition	
	In figer In Words			
Unit Amount	Rate	Qty.	Description Of Iterms	S.No
8/00 to 9/00	slids/ slips/ debris B/VV at KD.	vie of land	The state of the s	200

HPPWD Athabanagar Karchham Division

Executive Engineer

Draft Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 495000.00 Earnest Money:- 10000/-

Time:-

36 Days

Name Of work:- R/R damages on Chaura to Chhota Kamba road Km 0/00 tto 16/00.

			Total		
			satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in chargewith in all leads lifts complete in all respect.		
			responsibility of the owner. The work shall be excurted as per the entire		Annual of the state of the stat
			etc. The actual working hour shall be counted for payment. Any damages to		
			Horring in wall etc. and their roading with free of cost I/C brocken for breaking		
	paise only		behind R/ wall etc. and their leading with for a filling of depression and filling		
	hundred and zero		all classification of soil drossing of borne filtred for single and slids and debris in		
	thousand five		charges hasis of the site of work for some indicate with add digited rotation) on nire		
Per hours 495000.00	4500.00 Rupees four	110.00	Hyundai / & T make (excavation blocket with 360 diagno setting)		
	In figer In Words		Hiring of one No. Hydraulic ovacuatory, e Takey		The second second
Unit Amount	Rate	Qty.	Description Of Iterms	0	
טט נט וטיטט	שני			SNO	

Karchham Division

HPPWD at Bhabanagar

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Ttightening of 12 mm and 8 mm dia wire rope and providing and fixing Upper wheel)... Name of work:- R/M of cable way span from Rawa to Vikasnagar Block Nichar Distt, kinnaur (H.P.)

Time Limit- 15 Days
(SH:-

Earnest Money:-

368401/-7400/-

	orts.	+ 3			
	2	٠	2	-	No.
Bruth schedule of quently cops soved for &	specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Browding and fixing 1 lines. Let 1 be direction of the Engineer-in-charge	Inghtening of steel wire rope 8mm(eight millimeters), including carriage of 2225.00 materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as	I ightening of steel wire rope 12mm(twelve millimeters) (Track Rope) including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the	Description of Work / Item(s)
of for	2.00		2225.00	4450.00	Qty
₹ 368	47363.00		31.00	46.00	in figer
3684 Kart	47363.00 Rupees four seven thousand three hundred sixty threeand-zero paise only		Rupees othirty one Per and zero paise only running	Rupees fourty six Per and zero paise only running	Rate In words
	Each	metre	Per	Per running metre	
368401.00	94726.00		68975.00	204700.00	Amount

माठ कार्य तह हका वी

Was the speaked the same

Executive Engineer
Karchham Division (B&R).
Hepwyghabanagar.